

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1148
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Reporting Requirements” and substitute “Harvest Data”; in line 4, strike “the establishment of reporting requirements” and substitute “methods of obtaining more accurate harvest data”; in lines 5 and 6, strike “the reporting requirements” and substitute “obtaining more accurate harvest data for the recreational striped bass fishery”; and in lines 9 and 10, strike “the establishment of reporting requirements” and substitute “methods of obtaining more accurate harvest data”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, strike beginning with “the” in line 13 down through “requirements” in line 14 and substitute “methods of obtaining more accurate harvest data”; in line 15, strike “examine”; in line 16, after “(1)” insert “examine”; in the same line, strike “reporting by” and substitute “more accurate harvest data for”; in line 19, after “(2)” insert “consider”; in the same line, strike “type” and substitute “types”; in the same line, after “information” insert “and level of detail”; in the same line, strike “to” and substitute “for”; strike beginning with “collect” in line 20 down through “necessary” in line 22 and substitute “obtain”; in line 23, strike the first “the” and substitute “consider the advantages, disadvantages, and”; and strike beginning with “implementing” in line 23 down through “requirements” in line 24 and substitute “implementing various methods for obtaining more accurate harvest data for the recreational striped bass fishery”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, strike beginning with “the” in line 1 down through “requirements” in line 2 and substitute “recommend methods for obtaining more accurate harvest data for the recreational striped bass fishery”; in line 3, after “(5)” insert “recommend”; in line 4, strike “the reporting requirements” and substitute “any methods recommended”.

(Over)

HB1148/530418/1

ENV

Amendments to HB 1148

Page 2 of 2

under paragraph (4) of this subsection”; and in line 6, strike “reporting requirements” and substitute “obtaining more accurate harvest data”.